ASSAULT.

# Aero-Dienst Vienna Appointed Falcon Authorized Service Center

**May 19, 2017 (Saint-Cloud, France):** Dassault Aviation has approved Aero-Dienst's Vienna, Austria facility as an Authorized Service Center (ASC), allowing it to perform line maintenance, AOG support and other services for Falcon 900EX, 900EX EASy, Falcon 2000EX and 2000EX EASy models. Approval for the Falcon 7X and 8X is coming soon.

Located at Vienna International Airport, the 5,500 square-foot facility is equipped to provide line maintenance services for both local and transient operators. It is ISO 9001:2008 Quality Management System certified, has EASA Part 145 and FAA Part 145 approval, and also holds certificates from many other National Airworthiness Authorities, including those in Bermuda, Canada, Cayman Islands, Nigeria, Russia-CIS, Turkey and Ukraine.

Along with maintenance services, the Vienna operation offers 24/7 AOG (Aircraft On Ground) support, including GoTeam dispatch, along with appropriate tooling and equipment. It can also handle repair and overhaul, retrofits, modifications and upgrades.

"As one of Europe's most experienced and respected aviation service providers, Aero-Dienst can guarantee the first-rate quality of product support our Falcon customers have come to expect," said Jacques Chauvet, Senior Vice President, Worldwide Customer Service. "And the facility's central location at Vienna Airport – one of the 20 busiest in Europe – brings us closer to operators in Central Europe and Russia, who form one of our fastest growing customer bases."

The Vienna facility is the 51<sup>st</sup> service center in Dassault's global Falcon support network. Aero-Dienst also supplies heavy maintenance for the Falcon line from its Nuremberg, Germany home base.

# Notes for Editors

**Dassault Falcon** is the recognized global brand for Dassault business jets which are designed, manufactured and supported by Dassault Aviation and Dassault Falcon Jet Corp.

### About Dassault Aviation

Dassault Aviation is a leading aerospace company with a presence in over 90 countries across five continents. It produces the Rafale fighter jet as well as the complete line of Falcons. The company employs a workforce of over 11,000 and has assembly and production plants in both France and the United States and service facilities around the globe. Since the rollout of the first Falcon 20 in 1963, 2,500 Falcon jets have been delivered. Dassault offers a range of six business jets from the twin-engine 3,350 nm large-cabin Falcon 2000S to its new flagship, the tri-engine 6,450 nm ultra-long range Falcon 8X.



#### About Dassault Falcon Jet

Dassault Falcon Jet Corp. is a wholly owned U.S. subsidiary of Dassault Aviation, France. Dassault Falcon Jet markets and supports the Falcon family of business jets throughout North and South America.

### Press Contacts

Dassault Aviation – Falcon Communications (Saint-Cloud, France)

Vadim Feldzer Tel. +33 1 47 11 44 13 vadim.feldzer@dassault-aviation.com

Marie-Alexandrine Fouillard Tel. +33 1 47 11 64 23 marie-alexandrine.fouillard@dassault-aviation.com

Dassault Falcon Jet (Teterboro Airport, USA) Andrew Ponzoni Tel. +1 201 541 45 88 andrew.ponzoni@falconjet.com

Grant Kielczewski Tel. +1 201 541 46 79 grant.kielczewski@falconjet.com

Follow us on Twitter: @DassaultFalcon

# Photos

Access high resolution photos at dassaultfalcon.com

For more information about Dassault Falcon business jets, visit: www.dassaultfalcon.com